Risk Management – Asset/Liability Management (continued)

Table 24 presents the results of the estimated net interest
income sensitivity over the next 12 months from the multiple
scenarios compared with our base scenario. The base scenario is a
reference point used by the Company for financial planning
purposes. These hypothetical scenarios include instantaneous
movements across the yield curve with both lower and higher
interest rates under a parallel shift, as well as steeper and flatter
non-parallel changes in the yield curve. Long-term interest rates
are defined as all tenors three years and longer, and short-term
interest rates are defined as all tenors less than three years.

Table 24: Net Interest Income Sensitivity Over the Next 12 Months
Using Instantaneous Movements

($ in billions) Jun 30, 2024 Dec 31, 2023

Parallel shift:

+100 bps shift in interest rates $ 1.2 1.8

-100 bps shift in interest rates (1.7) (2.0)

-200 bps shift in interest rates (3.4) (4.3)

Steeper yield curve:

+100 bps shift in long-term interest rates 1.1 1.1

-100 bps shift in short-term interest rates (0.6) (1.0)

Flatter yield curve:

+100 bps shift in short-term interest rates 0.1 0.7

-100 bps shift in long-term interest rates (1.1) (1.1)

Our interest rate sensitivity indicates that we would expect
to benefit from higher interest rates as our assets would reprice
faster and to a greater degree than our liabilities, while in the
case of lower interest rates, our assets would reprice downward
and to a greater degree than our liabilities resulting in lower net
interest income. The changes in our interest rate sensitivity from
December 31, 2023, to June 30, 2024, reflected updates for our
expected balance sheet composition, including a shift to higher
cost deposits. The magnitude of the benefit, if any, from higher
interest rates may vary from our scenarios, including because